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WIRELESS

【 Instructions 】

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.

Address:303J, 3/F, B Building, Times Plaza, 

Center City of Longcheng Street, Longgang District, 

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China

Postcode:518000

Http: //www.zelotes.cn

E-mail: it@zelotes.cn
Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. in Shenzhen. All rights reserved.
ZELOTES is a trademark of Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
All other trademarks are properties of their respective owners.
Package Contents (attachment)        

Mouse x1   Receiver x1    Instructions x1
System requirements                 

IBM or compatible computer

Windows：2000/ME/XP（x64）/Vista/7/8/10/11
Mac OS X（over V10.4）

An available USB port
————————  Product Structure Diagram ———————— 
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（English）

Component function description      

● ①：Left button           ②：Right button
        ③：Middle button  

   ④：Forward button            ⑤：back button       
    ⑥：DPI adjustment

   ⑦：switch
       ⑧：lens        ⑨：receiver    ⑩：label
   ⑾ ：mat

● The blue light is on when charging, and the blue light is off when fully charged.
Specification                      

Button number：6 buttons

Tracking System: optical

Frequency: 2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

Effective distance: 10m

Working voltage/current: 3.7V[image: image5.jpg]


4mA

Button life: 5 million times

Roller life: 1.2 million turn

Product dimensions: 124*70*67mm

Product weight: 105±5g

Resolution: 1000-1600-2400DPI

Rate of return: 250Hz
What to do if the mouse has no response?    

1.Please charge the mouse with USB cable.

2.Please try to replace the receiver with an USB interface.

3.Make sure the power switch on the bottom of the mouse is “on”or at [image: image6.jpg]


 position.

4.Try to restart the computer.

5.Press the left、middle、right key when the power is on, and put the receiver into the computer, waiting for 5 seconds, and then you could rematch code successfully.

6.If it is still unsuccessful, please email to E-mail: it@zelotes.cn for technical assistance.
Trademark number： No.013426986 

The device conforms to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) The device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) the device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Precautions: 
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  Do not expose it to liquid
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  Do not disassemble it
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  Avoid dropping it
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  Avoid extremely high or low temperature
Declaration of Conformity
The product conforms to EC standards for radio interference. Here, Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. in Shenzhen announces that F-36 radio equipment conforms to the Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU Declaration of Compliance can be found on: 
http://www.zelotes.cn/en/InfoPages_106.html
Maximum Output Power: OdBm. 

Frequency Range: 2.4g band (2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz) 
FCC Statement

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

 (1) The device may not cause harmful interference.

 (2) The device must accept any interference received, including that may cause undesired operation.

2. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

●Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

●Increase distance between the equipment and receiver.

●Plug the equipment into a socket on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

●Consult your distributor or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
Model: F-36 or FCC ID: 2AIRKF-35
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The symbol means the product should not be disposed of with household waste but be brought to an appropriate collection point to enable recycling. According to local regulations, do not dispose of the product or rechargeable battery with normal household waste. Appropriate disposal of used products and rechargeable batteries helps to prevent negative impacts on the environment and human health.   
Customer Service

Limited warranty for 18 months

Lifelong technical support

_______________________________________________________________________________

(Note: The pattern quoted in this manual is only for the purpose of function description. 

Please refer to the product for purchase.)

For more features, please visit the website  Http：//www.zelotes.cn！

 (Deutsch)
Erläuterung der Komponentenspezifikation    
● ①：Linkstaste          ②：Rechtstaste       ③：Mitteltaste

   ④：Vorwärtstaste       ⑤：Rückwärts        ⑥：DPI-Einstellung      

   ⑦：Ein- und Ausschalter      ⑧：Linse       ⑨：Empfänger 

   ⑩：Kennzeichnung        ⑾：Fußmatte

●Das blaue Licht leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs und das blaue Licht ist aus, wenn es vollständig aufgeladen ist.
Spezifikationen                            
Anzahl der Tasten: 6 Tasten

Antriebsschlupfregelung: Optik

Frequenz：2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

Reichweite: 10m

Betriebsspannung/Strom: 3.7V[image: image12.jpg]


4mA

Betriebsdauer der Tasten: 5 Millionen Male

Betriebsdauer der Rhönräder: 1.2 Millionen Touren

Produktmaße: 124*70*67mm

Produktgewicht: 105±5 g

Auflösung: 1000-1600-2400DPI

Rücklaufsquote: 250Hz
Was tun wenn keine Mausaktivität stattfindet?  
1.Bitte laden Sie die Maus mit dem Datenkabel.

2.Tauschen Sie bitte den USB-Anschluss im Empfänger mal um.

3.Sichern Sie bitte, dass die Taste zum Ein- und Ausschalten unten auf der Maus bereits an oder an die Stelle [image: image13.jpg]


 gestellt worden ist.

4.Starten Sie den Computer erneut. 

5.Wenn die Maus eingeschaltet, drücken Sie bitte gleichzeitig die Links-, Rechts- und Mitteltaste und schließen den Empfänger an den Computer an, warten Sie 5 Sekunden und lassen die Tasten los bis die Verkopplung erfolgreich ist.

6.Wenn alle Versuche fehlgeschlagen wären, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice für technische Unterstützung mit der Email: it@zelotes.cn.
Markennummer: No.013426986
Konformitätserklärung
Der kabellose Maus entspricht Anforderungen der EU-Funkanlagenrichtlinie. Hiermit erklärt Shenzhen Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd, dass der F-36-Maus mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist abrufbar unter folgender Webseite: http://www.zelotes.cn/en/InfoPages_106.html
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: OdBm.
Frequenzbereich: 2.4g
Flugfunk (2402.85MHz - 2480.85MHz)
Erklärung:

(1) Diese Maus darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen.

(2) Diese Maus muss alle empfangenen Interferenzen akzeptieren, einschließlich Interferenzen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.
2. Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht von der für Nachkomme der Verpflichtungen Verantwortlichen genehmigt wurden, könnten dazu führen, dass der Benutzer kein Recht hat, den Maus zu betreiben.
Diese Maus verwendet und strahlt möglicherweise Hochfrequenzenergie ab, die schädliche Störungen des Funkverkehrs verursachen kann, wenn sie nicht in Übereinstimmung mit den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird. Es kann jedoch nicht garantiert werden, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn die Maus den Radio- oder Fernsehempfang stört und diese Störung durch Aus- und Einschalten der Maus  festgestellt werden kann, sollte der Benutzer versuchen, die Störung zu beheben durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen:

●Neuausrichtung der Empfangsantenne.

●Vergrößerung des Abstands zwischen der Maus und dem Empfänger.

●Anschluss der Maus an eine Steckdose in einem anderen Stromkreis als dem, an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.

●Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-/Fernsehtechniker, um Hilfe zu erhalten.
Hinweise:
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die Maus nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung bringen.
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die Maus nicht demontieren.
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das Fallenlassen der Maus vermeiden
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die Maus vor extremer Hitze oder Kälte schützen.
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Dieses Zeichen bedeutet, dass die Maus nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern einer geeigneten Recyclinganlage zugeführt werden muss. Beachten Sie bitte die örtlichen Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie Mäuse und wiederaufladbare Batterien mit dem normalen Müll nicht. Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung von Altprodukten und wiederaufladbaren Batterien trägt dazu bei, negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden.
Kundenservice

Garantie für 18 Monate

Lebenslange technische Unterstützung
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Hinweis: Die Bilder in diesem Handbuch gelten nur für Veranschaulichung der Funktionen. Beim Kaufen sollten Sie auf konkrete Produkte Bezug nehmen!)

Weitere Funktionen finden Sie unter Http://www.zelotes.cn!
  (en español)
Instrucciones de funciones de piezas             
● ①：Botón izquierdo    ②：Botón derecho   ③：Botón medio   ④：Botón adelante        

⑤：Botón atrás        ⑥：Ajuste del DPI   ⑦：Interruptor    ⑧：Lente    

⑨：Receptor          ⑩：Etiquetas        ⑾：Otomanos

● La luz azul está encendida cuando se está cargando y la luz azul está apagada cuando está completamente cargada.
Especificaciones                              

Botón: 6 botones

Sistema de tracción: Óptica

Frecuencia: 2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

Distancia válida: 10m

Tensión/corriente de funcionamiento: 3.7V[image: image19.jpg]


4mA

Vida de botón: 5 millones de veces

Vida de la muela: 1.2 millones de revoluciones

Tamaño del producto: 124*70*67mm

Peso del producto: 105±5 gramos

Resolución: 1000-1600-2400DPI

Tasa de rendimiento: 250Hz
¿Cómo hace cuando el ratón no responde?        
1.Por favor cargue el ratón con cable de alimentación.

2. Cambie el puerto de USB del receptor.

3. Asegúrese de que el interruptor de alimentación del fondo del ratón ha encendido en "on" o "     [image: image20.jpg]


".

4. Reinicie el ordenador.

5. Pulse al mismo tiempo el botón izquierdo medio derecho en el estado del encendido de la alimentación del ratón, y enchufe el receptor al ordenador, suelte el botón después de esperar 5 segundos, reemparejamiento del código con éxito.

6. Si las operaciones anteriores no son correctas, envíe un correo electrónico a E-mail: it@zelotes.cn para solicitar las ayudas técnicas.
Número de marca comercial：No.013426986
Declaración de conformidad

Este producto cumple con los requisitos de las radio-interferencias de la Comunidad Europea. Por lo presente, Shenzhen City Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd declara que, el dispositivo de radio-interferencia tipo F-36 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/EU. Puede acceder al siguiente sitio web para obtener el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la Unión Europea: http://www.zelotes.cn/en/InfoPages_106.html
Potencia máxima de salida:  OdBm.

Banda de frecuencia: Banda de 2.4 g (2402.85 MHz-2480.85 MHz)
Declaración:

Este dispositivo no se permite ocasionar interferencia dañina.

Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que pueden ocasionar operaciones indebidas.

2. La modificación o la reparación no aprobada expresamente por el responsable puede hacer que el usuario pierda el permiso de operar este dispositivo.

Este tipo de dispositivos genera uso y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia, si no lo instala o usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede ocasionar interferencia dañina a la comunicación por radio. Sin embargo, no se puede garantizar que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación específica. Si dicho dispositivo de veras ocasiona interferencia dañina a la recepción de radio o televisor, puede determinar dicha interferencia a través de apagar o encender el dispositivo, se alienta al usuario a probar una o múltiples medidas a continuación para corregir la interferencia:
●Posicione de nuevo la antena de recepción

●Añada la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.

●Conecte el dispositivo a un tomacorriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.

●Consulte al distribuidor o personal experimentado en la tecnología de radio/televisor para buscar ayuda.

Atención:
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 No lo exponga en los líquidos
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 No lo desmonte
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 Evite las caídas
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 Evite las temperaturas extremadamente altas o bajas
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Este símbolo significa que este producto no se puede desechar como basura doméstica, debe enviarse a una instalación de reciclaje debida para el reciclaje. Cumpla con las disposiciones locales, no manipule conjuntamente el producto y la batería recargable con la basura doméstica común. La eliminación debida del producto y la batería recargable usada ayuda a prevenir los efectos adversos al medio ambiente y la salud humana.

Servicio al cliente

18 meses de garantía limitada

Soporte técnico de por vida

_______________________________________________________________________________

(Nota: La imagen de este manual sólo se puede utilizar como las instrucciones de 

funciones, por favor refiérase al objeto real cuando compra)

Más funciones, consulte el sitio web oficial Http：//www.zelotes.cn

（Français）
Fonction d'éléments              

● ①: gauche      ②: droit       ③: Centre    ④: Avance    ⑤: Retour    

   ⑥: réglage d’DPI     ⑦: Commutateur      ⑧: lentille     ⑨: Récepteur 

   ⑩: Etiquette      ⑾: Pied

●Le voyant bleu s'allume lors de la charge et s'éteint lorsqu'il est complètement chargé.
Spécifications et Paramètres                

Nombre de clés: 6 clé

Système de traction: Optique

Fréquence: 2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

Distance efficace: 10 m

Tension / courant de travail: 3.7V[image: image26.jpg]


4mA

Vie de service de Clés: 5 millions de fois

Vie de service de roue: 1.20 millions de tours

Taille: 124*70*67mm

Poids: 105 ± 5 g de

Résolution: 1000-1600-2400DPI

Le taux de rendement: 250Hz
Comment lorsquel la souris ne répond pas?    
1.Veuillez utiliser le câble pour charger la souris. 

2.Veuillez changer à une interface de USB pour le récepteur et puis réssayer.

3.Assurez vous que l'interrupteur d'alimentation au fond de la souris s’est mis en position de marche et de l'icône [image: image27.jpg]


 .

4.Redémarrez votre ordinateur pour essayer.

5.Lorsque l’alimentation de la souris est état de tension, appuyer en même temps les clés de gauche et droite et au centre, insérer le récepteur à l'ordinateur, relâcher le bouton après 5 secondes d’attente, la vérifiation de code s’est réussie.

6.Si l'opération ci-dessus ne fonctionne pas, veuillez envoyer un e-mail à E-mail: it@zelotes.cn demander une assistance technique.
Numéro de marque：No.013426986

Déclaration de Conformité

Par la présente, Shenzhen Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd, déclare que le présent produit conforme aux exigences en matière d'interférences radio de la Communauté Européenne, que l'équipement radio F-36 en conformité avec la Directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de Conformité EU est disponible sur le site Internet suivant : 
http://www.zelotes.cn/en/InfoPages_106.html
Puissance de sortie maximale : OdBm

Bandes de fréquences : bande 2,4 G (2402,85 MHz-2480,85 MHz)

Déclaration : 

(1) Le présent appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles.

(2) Le présent appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

(3) Les changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité pourraient annuler le droit d'usage de l'utilisateur sur cet équipement.

Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie de fréquence radio. S'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si l’appareil provoque des perturbations gênantes dans les réceptions radio ou télévision, et que ces interférences peuvent être déterminées en éteignant ou en allumant l'appareil, nous vous invitons à essayer de corriger les interférences en effectuant au moins l’une ou plusieurs opérations suivantes :
●Réorientez ou déplacez l’antenne de réception.

●Éloignez l’appareil du récepteur.

●Branchez l’appareil sur une prise différente de celle du récepteur, sur un circuit distinct.

●Demandez l’assistance d’un distributeur ou d’un technicien expérimenté en matière de radiofréquences.

Consignes de sécurité 
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 Ne l’exposez pas au liquide.
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 Ne le désassemblez pas.
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 Éviter de le tomber.
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 Évitez les températures extrêmement élevées ou basses.
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Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers, mais doit être déposé dans un centre de collecte approprié pour recyclage. Respectez la réglementation locale et ne jetez pas ce produit et les batteries rechargeables avec les ordures ménagères. La mise au rebut correcte de vos anciens appareils et des batteries rechargeables aide à préserver l'environnement et la santé.

Service Clients

Garantie limitée de 18 mois

Support technique dure toute la vie

_______________________________________________________________________________

(Attention : Les figures dans le présent manuel sont uniquement utilisées pour expliquer 

les fonctions, merci de bien vérifier le produit réel lorsque vous passez la commande !)

Consultez le site Internet officiel http : //www.zelotes.cn pour connaître plus de fonctions !
（Italiano）

Descrizioni di funzioni dei componenti     

●①：tasto sinistro              ②：tasto destro           ③：tasto medio

  ④：tasto avanti               ⑤：tasto dietro           ⑥：regolazione DPI                      

  ⑦：interruttore               ⑧：lente                ⑨：Ricevitore

  ⑩：etichetta                 ⑾：cuscino per piedi,,,

· La luce blu è accesa durante la ricarica e la luce blu è spenta quando è completamente carica.
Specifiche e parametric                 

Numero di tasti: 6 tasti

Sistema di tracciamento: Ottica

Frequenza: 2402.85MHZ-2480.85MHz

Distanza valida: 10m

Tensione di funzionamento / corrente: 3.7V[image: image33.jpg]
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Vita di tasto: 5 milioni di volte

Vita di ruota: 1.2 milioni di rivoluzioni

Dimensione: 124*70*67 millimetri

Peso: 105 ± 5 g 

Risoluzione: 1000-1600-2400DPI

Il tasso di rendimento: 250Hz
Come fare se il mouse non risponde?      
1.Si prega di utilizzare il cavo dati per caricare il mouse.

2.Si prega di provare il ricevitore con un'altra interfaccia USB.

3.Assicurarsi che l’interruttore della parte inferiore del mouse è nella posizione ON o [image: image34.jpg]


 .

4.Riavviare il computer per provare.

5.Premere il tasto sinistro, medio e destro mentre l’allimentazione del mouse è acessa, inserire il ricevitore al computer, in attesa di 5 secondi rilasciare il tasto, il codice è rifatto con successo.

6.Se l'operazione sopra non funzione, inviare un'e-mail a E-mail: it@zelotes.cn per richiedere il supporto tecnico.
Numero di marchio：No.013426986
Dichiarazione di conformità
Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti sulle interferenze radio della CE. In questa occasione, Shenzhen Mastery Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. ha annunciato che il dispositivo radio F-36 è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di Conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Web: http://www.zelotes.cn/en/InfoPages_106.html
Potenza massima in uscita: OdBm.
Banda di frequenza: banda 2,4 g (2402,85 MHz-2480,85 MHz)
Dichiara:

(1) Questo dispositivo non deve causare le interferenze dannose.

(2) Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese le interferenze che possono causare un funzionamento indesiderato.
2. Cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente approvati dalla parte esecutrice possono proibire l'utente dal diritto di utilizzare I'll dispositivo.

Questo dispositivo riesce a produrre gli effetti e può irradiare l'energia in radiofrequenza e, se non installata e utilizzata secondo le istruzioni, può causare le interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna garanzia che non si verifichino le interferenze in una particolare installazione. Se il dispositivo causa le interferenze dannose alla ricezione radiofonica o televisiva e tale interferenza può essere determinata accendendo o spegnendo il dispositivo, l'utente è incoraggiato a provare a correggere l'interferenza adottando una o più delle seguenti misure:
●Riposizionare l'antenna ricevente

●Aumentare la distanza tra il dispositivo e il ricevitore.

●Collegare il dispositivo a una presa su un circuito diverso da quello a cui è collegato il ricevitore.

●Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico esperto di radio/TV per assistenza.
Precauzioni:
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 Non esporrlo ai liquidi
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 Non smontarlo
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 Evita di farlo cadere
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 Evita le temperature estremamente alte o basse
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Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non può essere smaltito come rifiuto domestico e deve essere portato a un impianto di riciclaggio appropriato per il riciclaggio. Segui le normative locali e non smaltire il prodotto e le batterie ricaricabili insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Il corretto smaltimento dei vecchi prodotti e delle batterie ricaricabili aiuta a prevenire gli effetti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute umana.

Assistenza clienti

Garanzia limitata di 18 mesi 

Supporto tecnico a vita

_______________________________________________________________________________

(Nata: Il disegno citato in questo manuale è solo per scopi illustrativi delle funzioni, 

quando comprare il prodotto, si prega di consultare l’oggetto reale!)

Per ulteriori funzioni, si prega di visitare il sito ufficiale  Http：//www.zelotes.cn！
(Русский язык)
Функциональное описание сборок      

· ①: левая кнопка         ②: правая кнопка       ③: средняя кнопка     
④: передная кнопка      ⑤:задняя кнопка        ⑥: настройка DPI

   ⑦: переключатель     ⑧: линза     ⑨: рецептор     ⑩: наклейка      ⑾:Коврик

· Синий индикатор горит во время зарядки, а синий индикатор гаснет при полной зарядке.
Специфические параметры            

Количество кнопок:  6 

Датчики перемещения: Оптический

Частота: 2402.85MГц-2480.85MГц

Эффективное расстояние: 10 м

Рабочее напряжение / электрический ток: 3.7В[image: image40.jpg]
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Жизнь кнопок : 5 миллионов раз

Жизнь колеса  покрутки 1.2 миллиона оборотов

Размер: 124*70*67мм

Вес: 105 ± 5 г

Разрешение  сенсора: 1000-1600-2400dpi

Эффективность возврата: 250Гц

Если мышь не работает, что надо делать?

1.Пожалуйста, зарядите мышь USB кабелем.

2. Попробуйте заменить интерфейс USB приемника.

3.Обеспечивайте, что на дне мыши переключатель питания находится в положении on или[image: image41.jpg]


  .

4. Попробуйте перезагрузить компьютер

5.При включении питания мышки нажмите левую и правую кнопки, затем подключайте приемник к компьютеру, после 5 секунд,опустите кнопки , код снова поверяют удачно.

6. Если вышеупомянутые операцие не работают , пожалуйста, обратитесь к электронной почте: it@zelotes.cn  за технической помощью.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Примечание: Чертежи, приведенные в этом руководстве, предназначены только для иллюстрации, пожалуйста, обратитесь к продукту!)

Для получения дополнительных функций, пожалуйста, посетите официальный сайт Http：//www.zelotes.cn！
(المواصفات الفنية) 

وظيفة المكونات                

●١: الزر الأيسر          ٢: الزر الأيمن              ٣: الزر الأوسط
  ٤: زر التقدم             ٥: زر الرجوع               ٦: تكيف DPI

  ٧: المفتاح               ٨: عدسة تهينة              جهاز الإستقبال 

  ١٠: رقعة لاصقة                ١١: ممسحة الأرجل
●يضيء الضوء الأزرق عند الشحن وينطفئ الضوء الأزرق عند الشحن الكامل.
مواصفات                    

عدد الأزرار: 6 أزرار
نظام الملاحقة: بصريات
التردد: 2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

مسافة فعالة: 10m

جهد وتيار العمل: 3.7V[image: image42.jpg]


4mA

عمر الزر: 5 ملايين مرة
عمر العجلة: 1.2 ملايين دورة
حجم المنتج: 124*70*67mm
وزن المنتج: 105±5غراما 
قرار: 1000-1600-2400DPI

قدر الرجوع : 250Hz
كيف نفعل عندما لا يعمل موس؟       

1. يرجى استخدام كابل البيانات لشحن الماوس.

٢. ننقل جهاز الاستقبال إلى الواجهة USBالأخرى.

٣. من المتأكد أن مفتاح الطاقة (في قاع موس) في موقع on [image: image43.jpg]


أو   .

٤. إعادة تشغيل كمبيوتر.

٥. اضغط الأزرار الأيسر والأوسط والأيمن في نفس وقت مع طاقة موس مفتوحة، ثم اربط جهاز الاستقبال مع كمبيوتر، بعد ٥ ثوان أرخى الأزرار، فتنجح إعادة المراجعة.

٦. إذا فشلت كل اشتغالة التي نقترحها، اتصل مع it@zelotes.cn بالبريد لحصول على المساعدات التكنولوجية.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(ملاحظة: هذا دليل استشهد كنمط لأغراض التوضيح وظيفة فقط، وشراء المنتجات، يرجى الرجوع إلى نوع!)

لمزيد من الميزات، يرجى زيارة الموقع الرسمي Http://www.zelotes.cn!
（中文）

组件功能说明                

● ①：左键                     ②：右键                  ③：中键 

   ④：前进键                   ⑤：后退键                ⑥：DPI调节                      

   ⑦：开关                     ⑧：透镜                  ⑨：接收器

   ⑩：标贴                     ⑾：脚垫 

●充电亮蓝灯，充满电蓝灯熄灭。
规格参数                    

按键数：6键

循迹系统：光学

频率：2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

有效距离：10m

工作电压/电流：3.7V[image: image44.jpg]
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按键寿命：≈500万次

滚轮寿命：≈120万转

产品尺寸：124*70*67mm

产品重量：105±5克

解析度：1000-1600-2400DPI

回报率：250Hz

鼠标无反应怎么办?           

1.请用数据线对鼠标进行充电。

2.请把接收器更换一个USB接口试一下。

3.确保鼠标底部的电源开关已经打到on或 [image: image45.jpg]


 位置。

4.重新启动电脑试试。

5.鼠标电源开启状态下同时按下左中右键，再将接收器插入电脑，等待5秒后松开按键，重新对码成功。

6.如果以上操作不成功，请邮件至 E-mail：it@zelotes.cn申请技术帮助。

_______________________________________________________________________________

（注：本手册所引用的图案仅做为功能说明用途，购买产品请参照实物！）

 更多功能，请浏览官网 Http：//www.zelotes.cn！

（日本語）

各部の働き                   

● ①：左ボタン                   ②：右ボタン                 ③：ホイール 

   ④：進むボタン                 ⑤：戻るボタン               ⑥：DPI調節                      

   ⑦：スイッチ                   ⑧：レンズ                   ⑨：レシーバー

   ⑩ ：ラベル                           ：マウスソール

● 充電中は青色のライトが点灯し、完全に充電すると青色のライトは消灯します。
仕様                         

ボタン数：6個

読取り方式：光学センサー方式

周波数：2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

電波到達距離：10m

定格電圧/電流：3.7V[image: image46.jpg]
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想定ボタン動作数：500万回

想定ホイール動作数：120万回

外形寸法：124*70*67mm

質量：105±5g

解像度：1000-1600-2400DPI

レポートレート：250Hz

マウスが動作しない場合は？   

1. マウスの充電は充電ケーブルを使って行ってください。

2. レシーバを他のUSB端子に接続してみて下さい。

3.マウスの裏にある電源スイッチがONか[image: image47.jpg]


 の位置になっているかをご確認下さい。

4.コンピューターの再起動をお試し下さい。

5.マウスの電源スイッチがONにし、左ボタンと中央ボタンを同時に押したまま、レシーバユニットをコンピューターに接続し、5秒後ボタンを外すと、 レシーバの検索が行われます。

6.上記の方法で問題が解決されない場合、it@zelotes.cnまでご連絡下さい。技術サポートをご提供します。

_______________________________________________________________________________

（ご注意：本マニュアルで使われた画像はあくまでも機能を説明するためのものであり、ご購入はぜひ実物をご覧になってください。）

もっと多くの機能情報は公式サイトHttp：//www.zelotes.cnをご覧になってください！

(한국어)
부품기능소개                
● ①：왼쪽 버튼                  ②：오른쪽 버튼             ③：중간 버튼
   ④：바로가기                   ⑤：뒤로가기                ⑥：DPI 설정                      

   ⑦：스위치                     ⑧：렌즈                    ⑨：리시버
   ⑩ ：라벨링                    ⑾：패드
● 충전 중에는 파란색 표시등이 켜지고 완전히 충전되면 파란색 표시등이 꺼집니다.
파라미터                    
버튼: 6개
트랙션 컨트롤: 광학
빈도: 2402.85MHz-2480.85MHz

유효거리：10m

작업전압/전류：3.7V[image: image48.jpg]
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버튼수명: 500만번클릭
스크롤수명: 120만번돌기
제품규격: 124*70*67mm

재품중량: 105±5g

해상도: 1000-1600-2400DPI

폴링레이트：250Hz
마우스 고장이 나면 어떻게 해야 합니까?    

1.데이터 케이블로 마우스에 충전함.

2.리시버를 다른 USB포트에 연결해 보십시오.

3.마우스 밑에 있는 전원 스위치를 on나 [image: image49.jpg]


 로 이동하는지 확인부탁드립니다.

4.컴퓨터 재시작 해보십시오.

5.마우스 전원 켜며 왼쪽과 오른쪽과 중간 버튼을 동시에 누르고 리시버를 포트에 연결하여 5초 후에 놓아서 코드를 맞출 수 있습니다.

6.상기 방법을 해보고 문제를 해결하지 못하면 아래와 같은 이메일 주소로 메일을 보내 주십시오. 

이메일 주소：it@zelotes.cn
_______________________________________________________________________________

(비고: 본 소개책에서 모든 그림들이 설명만 위하여 제공됩니다. 구매 시 실물을 참조바랍니다!)

더 많은 기능을 알고 싶다면 아래와 같은 회사 홈페이지에 접속해 보세요! Http：//www.zelotes.cn







